## ARNE JACOBSEN

ARNE JACOBSEN DESIGN I/S ("**ARNE JACOBSEN**") is a member of the eBay VeRO program. ARNE JACOBSEN and its licensees design, manufacture and market classic Danish designer furniture and homeware under the name of the world-renowned Danish designer and architect Arne Jacobsen.

ARNE JACOBSEN is the owner of a number of intellectual property rights, including with respect to its furniture and homeware, and is, e.g., the proprietor of the word mark "ARNE JACOBSEN" (the "**ARNE JACOBSEN Trademark**"). The ARNE JACOBSEN Trademark is, *inter alia*, registered in Denmark (trademark no. VR 2017 00597), the EU (European Union trademarks no. 010434959 & 015816218) and internationally (WIPO trademark no. 1386461).

ARNE JACOBSEN does not permit or authorize the use of any of its intellectual property rights, including the ARNE JACOBSEN Trademark. Any unauthorized use or exploitation will be reported to eBay and may be subject to legal action(s).

The only way to ensure that your ARNE JACOBSEN items are genuine is to purchase them from one of our authorized licensees or distributors.